
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

THE APPLICATION OF NORTH LOGAN 
WATER DISTRICT TO INCREASE 
CERTAIN NON-RECURRING CHARGES 

CASE NO. 2006-00498 
) 
) 
) 

O R D E R  

On November 17, 2006, North Logan Water District (“North Logan”) applied for 

authority to revise certain non-recurring charges. North Logan has also included in its 

filing a proposed revised tariff containing its rates, rules and regulations. 

North Logan was notified on November 30, 2006 that its filing was deficient and 

required certain information to be filed in order that the application could be deemed 

administratively complete. On February 12, 2007, North Logan corrected these 

deficiencies and the Commission has accepted its filing. North Logan has provided 

adequate evidence of the individual expenses incurred to provide the services 

associated with the proposed non-recurring charges. 

The Commission, having reviewed the record and being sufficiently advised, 

finds that: 

1. The proposed charges are equal to the expenses incurred to provide the 

associated services. 

2. The charges and policies set forth in the Appendix to this Order are fair, 

just, and reasonable and should be approved. 

3. The proposed tariff filed by North Logan should be accepted as filed. 



IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that: 

1. The charges in the Appendix are approved for services rendered on and 

after the date of this Order. 

2. The tariff sheets filed by North Logan are approved as filed. 

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 27th day OT Februa.ry, 2007, 

By the Commission 

Case No. 2006-00498 



APPENDIX A 

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2006-00498 DATED February 27, 2007. 

The following rates, charges, and policies are prescribed for the customers in the 

area served by North Logan Water District, All other rates, charges, and policies not 

specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of 

the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order 

Non-Recurrinq Charaes 

Connection Fee (All larger meters) 
Return Check Fee 
Re-connect Fee 
Re-connect Fee (After hours) 
Connectionflurn-on Charge 
Connectionflurn-on Charge (After hours) 
Meter Relocation Charge 
Service Callllnvestigation 
Service Callllnvestigation (After hours) 
Property Damagenampering Charge 
Customer deposit 

Actual Cost 
$25.00 
$50.00 
$75.00* 
$25.00 
$45.00' 
Actual Cost 
$25.00 
$45.00* 
Actual Cost** 
$90.00 

*Note - Regular working hours for the utility's maintenance staff is 7:OO am - 3:30 pm 
Monday through Friday, excluding holidays. Upon customer request, and subject to 
availability of maintenance staff, services may be performed outside regular working 
hours at the after hours rate. 

**Note - No one shall, willfully, or negligently break, damage, destroy, uncover, deface, 
or tamper with any structure appurtenance, equipment, or part of the water system. Any 
person violating this provision will be subject to arrest andlor discontinuance of service 
and shall pay cost of repair or replacement. 


